

Legal Student's Name:

## Black Swamp Driving School, LLC

License #2768
244 Main St. Luckey OH 43443
Phone (419)-801-4088 www.blackswampdrivingschool.com

Street Address:				City:			
State: <u>OH</u> Zipo	code:		Phone # :				
Alternate Phone	#:		Date o	f Birth:			
High School:			_ Permit#				
BLACK	SWAMP DRIVIN	<b>G SCHOOL</b> , u	pon full paym	nent, agrees	to provide the	above s	tudent
with twenty four	hours of classroo	m instruction of	luring their se	lected month	and/or eight h	nours of b	ehind
the wheel driver	training as mand	ated by the Oh	io Revised C	ode. Driving i	nstruction sha	II consist	of but
not be limited to	the prescribed cu	urriculum set fo	rth in section	4508 of the	O.R.C. All inst	ruction sh	nall be
performed by an	instructor license	ed by the Ohio	Dept of Pub	lic Safety and	will be cond	ucted in I	_ucas,
Sandusky and/or	Wood Counties.	Training will be	e completed b	oy	, <u>six mo</u>	onths fro	m the
first day of clas	s/ if ONLY comp	leting the behi	ind the whee	I portion of t	heir driver's (	education	n with
Black Swamp D	riving School, th	e first drive ti	me. Upon suc	cessful comp	letion of this a	pproved o	ourse
the student will	receive a "DT Ce	ertificate of Co	mpletion". T	he total char	ge for this tra	ining cou	ırse is
<b>\$410.00.</b> The to	otal charge for on	ly behind the v	vheel is <b>\$400</b>	.00. Students	who fail to ap	opear or o	cancel
their scheduled	d drive lesson	without twen	ty-four hour	s advance	notice sent	via em	ail to
<u>blackswampdrivi</u>	ngschool@gmail.d	com will be cha	arged an add	itional <b>\$50.00</b>	. Use of the s	school's v	ehicle
and instructor ar	e available (optio	nally) for licen	se examinatio	on for a fee o	f <b>\$200.00.</b> If	fuel price	es are
within the range	es below on the	first day of a	student's dr	ive time, the	following sur	rcharge v	vill be
acceced.		-			-	-	

\$4.00-\$4.24	\$25.00
\$4.25-\$4.49	\$30.00
\$4.50-\$4.74	\$35.00
\$4.75-\$4.99	\$40.00

BLACK SWAMP DRIVING SCHOOL reserves the right to remove any student who, in the opinion of our instructors; does not comply with the schools rules and regulations, fails to cooperate, or is disruptive to the learning environment of the classroom. No refund will be issued if in good faith BLACK SWAMP DRIVING SCHOOL has attempted to deliver services but the STUDENT fails to comply with this agreement. Absolutely NO REFUNDS will be issued if Black Swamp Driving School is willing and able to fulfill its services or the student fails to comply with the terms of this agreement.

Damages to a Black Swamp Driving School automobile caused by a student failing to operate a Black Swamp Driving School automobile safely will be the responsibility of the student's legal guardian to repair. This includes, but is not limited to bumpers, mirrors, lights, fenders or damages to another automobile.

(Parent's Initials) A Completion Certificate will be mailed within 3 business days of a student's last drive time after verification of drive times, contract and online completion certification/class test results. Students may make arrangements to pick up a completion certificate instead of having it mailed for a fee of \$35.

Driver training schools are licensed by the Department of Public Safety thru the Ohio Driver Training Program Office located at 1970 West Broad Street, Columbus Ohio 43223.

The parties whose signatures appear below do hereby understand and enter into this agreement.				
<u>Print</u>				
Black Swamp Driving School Representative Name: <u>Heather Bauer</u>	_Date			
Parent/Legal Guardian	Date			
Student	Date			
<u>Signature</u>				
Signature  Black Swamp Driving School Rep. Name:	_ Date:			
Black Swamp Driving School Rep. Name:	Date			

Enrollment is limited to ensure quality instruction is provided. This contract with original signatures is required by state law. Please return it by mail or in person. Credit card payments are accepted online at <a href="blackswampdrivingschool.com">blackswampdrivingschool.com</a>.